

Civ. No. 507/19
CNR No. DLWTO1-005357-2019
Amarjeet @ Amarjeet Singh Vs. The Medical Superintendent

14.01.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: Ms. Kanchan Bala, counsel for applicant/plaintiff.

Application of plaintiff u/o 33 Rule 3 read with section 151 CPC is yet to be decided and in support of that application, plaintiff was required to make statement on oath but the court is being held virtually and hence, plaintiff is directed to appear in person on the next date for making statement.

Put up for making statement on **08.04.2022**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
14.01.2022