

18.08.2022

Present: Ms. Gurdev Kaur, wife of the plaintiff.

It is stated by Ms. Gurdev Kaur that unfortunately there is bereavement in the family of their counsel Ms. Kanchan Bala, therefore, she is out of station and is not able to attend the court today. Granted in the interest of justice.

In these circumstances, put up for purpose fixed / further proceedings on 17.11.2022.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
18.08.2022