

AMAR JEET@ AMAR JEET SINGH Vs. THE
MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT SDM MULTISPECIALITY
DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE

Feb 10, 2023

Present: Ms. Kanchan Bala, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff & witness Davinder Singh in person

Sh. Davinder Singh who is one of the two witnesses examined by the concerned official of Office of Tehsildar Saraswati Vihar, while submitting a status report in regard to the economic capacity of the plaintiff has been examined u/o. 33 rule 7 CPC. The other witness Sh. Harnik Singh has unfortunately expired. Government pleader West District is not present to cross examine the witness despite the fact that Sh. Kushal Jain, Legal Consultant to DM West, was present on the last date of hearing and a copy of the application as also the plaint and accompanying documents was supplied to him. Consequently, I deem it appropriate to hold that the Government Pleader, West does not wish to cross examine the witness. Consequently, the application of the plaintiff to sue plaintiff an indigent person is allowed. Issue summons (without PF) to the defendant of the main suit, returnable for 22.03.2023.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST /Feb 10, 2023