

IA2/25

in Civ DJ No. 507/2019

Amarjeet @ Amarjeet Singh Vs Medical Suptd. & Anr.

27.02.2025

File taken up today on the pointing out of

Ahlmad.

Present: None for plaintiff.

It is pointed by the Ahlmad that vide order dated 25.02.2025, the application of the plaintiff for summoning the witness has been allowed but inadvertently the date already fixed is mentioned as 06.03.2025 instead of 05.04.2025.

I have perused the case file and the application on which the next date of hearing is mentioned as 05.04.2025.

Since this is a clerical mistake, by exercising power under section 152 CPC, the same is corrected and the date already fixed be read as 05.04.2025 and witnesses mentioned in the application be summoned on filing of PF/RC for 05.04.2025.

Put up the case on date already i.e. 05.04.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
27.02.2025