

AMAR JEET@ AMAR JEET SINGH Vs. THE MEDICAL
SUPERINTENDENT SDM MULTISPECIALITY DIAGNOSTIC
CENTRE

05.04.2025

Present: Ms. Kanchan Bala, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Dr. R.S. Sasan, ld counsel for defendant no. 1 & 2.

PW-5 has been examined, cross examined and discharged.

Diet money of Rs. 400/- has been paid to the witness/PW-5.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that she wants to examine Dr. Sunil Kumar, who had medically treated the plaintiff and had issued medical prescriptions to the plaintiff and requests the court to issue summons to Dr. Sunil Kumar as a witness.

Heard. Allowed.

Let summons be issued to Dr. Sunil Kumar to appear in person as a witness in the court, on filing of PF. Diet money of the witness be given at the spot.

The relevant documents be also attached with the summons.

Put up for PE on **15.07.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
05.04.2025