

Civ DJ 507/19

AMAR JEET@ AMAR JEET SINGH Vs. THE MEDICAL
SUPERINTENDENT SDM MULTISPECIALITY DIAGNOSTIC
CENTRE

15.07.2025

Present: Ms. Kanchan Bala, Ld counsel of the plaintiff.
Dr. R.S. Sasan, Ld counsel for the defendant.

An application under order 9 rule 7 CPC has been filed
on behalf of the defendant. Copy supplied.

Reply of the said application has been filed on behalf of
the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Witness/Dr. Sh. Sunil Kumar is present but he is
discharged unexamined due to filing of abovesaid application.

Put up for consideration of said application on
29.10.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
15.07.2025