

Civ DJ 507/19

AMAR JEET@ AMAR JEET SINGH Vs. THE MEDICAL
SUPERINTENDENT SDM MULTISPECIALITY DIAGNOSTIC
CENTRE

16.04.2026.

Present: Ms Kanchan Bala, ld. counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith son of plaintiff in person.
Dr. R.S. Sasan ld. counsel for defendant.

Arguments heard on application filed under order 9 rule
7 CPC.

Put up for clarification on 09.06.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.04.2026