

06.05.2026

Present: Sh. Rajinder Kumar, Ld. APP for the State

Accused persons produced from JC.

Sh. Bhuvneshwar, Ld. LADC for both the accused persons.

I have gone through the final report u/s 173 Cr.P.C., FIR, statement of witnesses recorded and other supporting documents filed. On the basis of the aforesaid, I take cognizance of the alleged offences.

Copy of charge-sheet along with its annexed document be supplied to both the accused persons against due acknowledgement. Both the accused persons submit that copy of charge-sheet supplied to them is complete in all respects. Thus, section 207 Cr.P.C. stands complied with.

Arguments heard on the point of charge.

The case file has been perused carefully. On the basis of the material on record, a prima facie case for offences punishable U/s 305(b)/317/3(5) BNS is made out against the accused. Accordingly, charge for the offences U/s 305(b)/317/3(5) BNS has been framed separately against accused to which he did not plead guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for PE on 25.05.2026.

Issue summons to the witness mentioned at Sr. No. 1 in the list of witnesses for the NDOH.

Rehnumai of both accused persons after every 14 days through VC.

(Kartik Taparia)
JMFC(C)/THC/Delhi/06.05.2026